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Denver 14th Street General Improvement District 
Work Plan 

For the year ending December 31, 2016 
 
 

Work Plan for 2016 
• Maintain all streetscape elements along the 14th Street Corridor. 
• Contract with appropriate service providers for maintenance and landscape 

services. 
• Bill and collect capital and maintenance charges for 2016. 
• Establish charge schedule for property owners for 2017 and establish a budget 

and operating plan for 2017. 
• Maintain insurance. 
• Maintain reserve fund. 
• Work with the City on maintenance items related to amenities adjacent to City 

property. 
• Communicate to 14th Street Property Owners when appropriate. 
• Hire appropriate contractors for necessary services. 

 
2016 Work Plan 
 
Operating Plan 
Operations and maintenance costs include the cost to operate and maintain the 
improvements in both of the Standard Zone and Premium Zone and include 
administrative costs.  Final completion of the project was issued in September 2012.  
Landscape items were under warranty for a one year period ending in September 2013; 
the hardscape will be under warranty for a three year period ending in September 2015.  
Maintenance responsibilities during the warranty period are limited to repairs needed for 
vandalism, general wear and tear and, landscaping.  The 2016 Maintenance and 
Operating Budget reflect costs for administrative items, including insurance, legal fees, 
auditor fees, and District administrative management and budgeted maintenance related 
items including planting and maintaining the flower pots, utility costs, costs associated 
with the banner program and general maintenance.  The total amount of the 2016 14th 
Street General Improvement District budget is $217,525.  Included is: $175,897 in 
revenue from the property owners, $20,790 in revenue from the banner program, $6,609 
in revenue from additional maintenance from exempt properties requesting the GID to 
provide services; and, $14,230 in revenues from additional maintenance for exempt 
properties requesting the GID to provide services.  The total projected operating 
expenses are $186,597 and the amount allocated to the unrestricted operating reserve is 
$30,928.  Increases in the operating budget are related to increases in holiday lighting 
and electrical repair and maintenance.  Funds have been allocated to replace the 
signature banners for The Ambassador Street.  Finally, $15,000 from the operating 
reserve is proposed for periodic, replacement and repair projects. 
  
Capital Improvement Plan 
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In 2010 the District provide $4.0 million in capital funds through the issuance of bands to 
be transferred to the City for use on the 14th Street Initial Improvements in conjunction 
with $10.0 million of City general obligation bond dollars.  In 2011, the District began 
billing for the bond payments and the first payment was made in June 2011.  The Bonds 
will be paid back over a 25 year period.  In 2016, the District will bill $349,600 to the 
property owners for the 2015 bond payment. 
 
Intergovernmental Agreement 
In 2011, the District and the City entered into an IGA relating to project funds, operations 
and maintenance, and administrative matters including coordination of the construction 
and maintenance of the improvements.  



14th Street General Improvement District

2016 Maintenance and Operating Budget Summary

2016 Preliminary 

Budget (DAB 

approved 9/2015)

2015 Budget for 

2015 

Dec Proposed 

Amended Budget 

for 2014

Revenue
Standard Zone Maintenance 33,139$                   31,919$                   28,188$                    

Premium Zone Maintenance 142,758                   137,505                   125,563                    

Additional Maintenance (HGI additional Maint) 6,609                      6,366                      5,752                       

Additional Maintenance Revenue 14,230                    12,456                    7,200                       

Banner Rental Revenue 20,790                    18,900                    18,000                     

Total Revenue 217,525$             207,146$             184,703$              

Expenses 
Operating Expenses 62,698 60,698$                   58,683$                    

Maintenance Expenses 123,899                   110,105                   83,475                     

Contribution to Operating Reserve 30,928                    36,343                    42,545                     

Total Expenses 217,525$             207,146$             184,703$              















































Years Remaining in 25 year Bond Period 18

Interest Rate 7.00%

Maximum Debt Capital Charge  $                                                               349,600 

Maximum Premium Debt Capital Charge  $                                                               259,091 

Maximum Standard Debt Capital Charge  $                                                                 90,509 

Parcel #/HOA Address Owner Assessed Value % in District Charges Value Capital Charge

02336-08-077-077 1110 14TH ST DENVER HOTEL TEATRO LLC       4,132,471$           60% 2,479,483$        5,476.00$         

02336-08-081-081 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU1 HOVER HSH LLC                 347,826$               60% 208,696$           460.91$             

02336-08-082-082 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-2 HOVER HSH LLC                 335,849$               60% 201,509$           445.04$             

02336-08-083-083 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-3 HOVER HSH LLC                 336,429$               60% 201,857$           445.81$             

02336-08-085-085 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-S HOVER HSH LLC                 126,092$               60% 75,655$              167.09$             

02345-36-008-000 1428 LARIMER ST HERMANSON FAMILY TRUST &      3,276,101$           83% 2,719,164$        6,005.34$         

02345-36-024-000 1400 LARIMER ST LARIMER SQUARE ASSOCIATES LTD 1,540,944$           100% 1,540,944$        3,403.21$         

02345-36-025-000 1435 LAWRENCE ST RENSHAN LP                    2,994,250$           100% 2,994,250$        6,612.88$         

02345-37-123-000 1452 LAWRENCE ST 1452 LAWRENCE LLC             1,736,520$           83% 1,441,312$        3,183.17$         

02345-37-124-000 1452 LAWRENCE ST 1452 LAWRENCE LLC             70,905$                 40% 28,362$              62.64$               

02345-39-010-000 1425 CHAMPA ST AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE    2,265,625$           80% 1,812,500$        4,002.95$         

02345-39-011-000 931 14TH ST QWEST CORPORATION             324,191$               80% 259,353$           572.79$             

02345-39-012-000 931 14TH ST U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS INC   11,017,303$         80% 8,813,842$        19,465.59$       

02345-39-013-000 931 14TH ST U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS INC   2,265,625$           80% 1,812,500$        4,002.95$         

02345-40-023-000 727 14TH ST WEWATTA STREET INVESTMENTS LLC 1,812,790$           100% 1,812,790$        4,003.59$         

02345-41-018-000 1417 CALIFORNIA ST -1431 WEWATTA STREET INVESTMENTS LLC 1,619,302$           100% 1,619,302$        3,576.27$         

02345-41-021-000 Air Rights WALNUT-TWELVE ASSOCIATES &    29$                         100% 29$                      0.06$                 

02345-41-023-000 Air Rights WALNUT-TWELVE ASSOCIATES &    29$                         100% 29$                      0.06$                 

02345-41-025-000 1420 STOUT ST DENVER DOWNTOWN HOTEL LLC     15,961,716$         67% 10,694,350$      23,618.74$       

02345-41-026-000 1420 STOUT ST MISC DENVER DOWNTOWN HOTEL LLC     704,497$               100% 704,497$           1,555.90$         

02345-42-027-000 650 15TH ST DENVER CONVENTION CENTER HOTEL 54,525,858$         50% 27,262,929$      60,210.86$       

02345-43-001-001 1051 14TH ST ARAIA NB AURARIA DST                1,663,258$           100% 1,663,258$        3,673.35$         

02345-43-002-002 1405 CURTIS ST HOTEL TCH PROPERTY LLC              12,579,997$         100% 12,579,997$      27,783.24$       

02345-43-003-003 1405 CURTIS ST PODM1 TCH PROPERTY LLC              697,450$               100% 697,450$           1,540.34$         

02345-43-004-004 1405 CURTIS ST PRK TCH PROPERTY LLC              1,868,470$           100% 1,868,470$        4,126.56$         

02345-43-005-005 1405 CURTIS ST PODM2 NB AURARIA DST                21,254$                 100% 21,254$              46.94$               

Four Seasons 1111 14TH ST HTL Common Community 26,596,973$         76% 20,213,699$      44,642.46$       

Spire 891 14TH ST 906 Common Community 20,278,746$         67% 13,586,760$      30,006.70$       

Total of Premium Zone 169,100,500$       117,314,241$   259,091$          

Denver 14th Street General Improvement District

2016 Capital Payment Charges

14th Street Premium Zone Properties



Denver 14th Street General Improvement District

2016 Capital Payment Charges

Parcel #/HOA Address Owner Assessed Value % in District Charges Value Capital Charge

02331-17-009-000 1414 MARKET ST LOTUS CONCEPTS PROPERTIES LLC 270,744$               100% 270,744$           990.10$             

02331-17-010-000 1410 MARKET ST KARAGAS,MARK G & PAUL G       271,005$               100% 271,005$           991.06$             

02331-17-011-000 1400 MARKET ST FOCUS INVESTMENTS LTD         759,974$               100% 759,974$           2,779.20$         

02331-17-012-000 1317 14TH ST LARIMER SQUARE NORTH LLC      300,643$               100% 300,643$           1,099.44$         

02331-17-024-000 1422 MARKET ST -1432 LARIMER SQUARE PARKING LLC    2,374,897$           67% 1,591,181$        5,818.91$         

02331-17-026-000 1423 LARIMER ST HERMANSON FAMILY LIMITED      3,085,426$           78% 2,406,632$        8,800.99$         

02331-21-003-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC PARADISE INVESTMENTS          315,317$               100% 315,317$           1,153.11$         

02331-21-004-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC PARADISE INVESTMENTS          67,860$                 100% 67,860$              248.16$             

02331-21-005-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC PARADISE INVESTMENTS          8,671$                   100% 8,671$                31.71$               

02331-21-006-000* 1385 LARIMER ST PARADISE INVESTMENTS          88,827$                 0% -$                    -$                   

02336-01-003-000 1336 GLENARM PL RINGSBY TERMINALS INC         261,290$               100% 261,290$           955.53$             

02336-01-009-000* 414 14TH ST DUNKELD-14 CO LLC             1,179,430$           0% -$                    -$                   

02336-01-010-000 1350 GLENARM PL DENVER DOWNTOWN HOTEL PARTNERS 1,015,290$           100% 1,015,290$        3,712.89$         

02336-02-020-000 1326 WELTON ST -1380 DENVER ATHLETIC CLUB          1,636,470$           80% 1,309,176$        4,787.62$         

02336-02-022-000 1325 GLENARM PL DENVER ATHLETIC CLUB INC      3,595,217$           50% 1,797,609$        6,573.81$         

02346-17-010-000 323 14TH ST 14TH & TREMONT LLC            387,701$               100% 387,701$           1,417.81$         

02346-17-011-000 1409 COURT PL 1409 COURT LLC                318,391$               100% 318,391$           1,164.35$         

02346-17-012-000 1411 COURT PL 1409 COURT LLC                228,665$               100% 228,665$           836.22$             

02346-17-013-000 1421 COURT PL VCNT 1409 COURT LLC                95,439$                 100% 95,439$              349.02$             

02346-17-026-000 1425 COURT PL 1409 COURT LLC                190,617$               100% 190,617$           697.08$             

02346-17-029-000 1424 TREMONT PL BLECKER LLC &                 510,052$               100% 510,052$           1,865.25$         

02346-18-004-000 1400 GLENARM PL ADAR SHENI LLC                703,250$               100% 703,250$           2,571.77$         

02346-18-013-000 1450 GLENARM PL HPT IHG2 PROPERTIES TRUST     6,974,645$           33% 2,301,633$        8,417.01$         

02346-18-021-000 1415 TREMONT PL BROOKFIELD MOUNTAIN INC       1,015,290$           100% 1,015,290$        3,712.89$         

02346-18-022-000 400 15TH ST BOP REPUBLIC PLAZA I LLC      5,089,964$           20% 1,017,993$        3,722.77$         

02346-19-031-000 1405 GLENARM PL GLENARM PARKING LLC           441,358$               73% 322,191$           1,178.25$         

02346-19-032-000 1400 WELTON ST APPLE TEN SPE DENVER INC      5,543,060$           100% 5,543,060$        20,270.82$       

02346-19-033-000 550 15TH ST CWI DENVER CBD HOTEL LLC      4,122,060$           11% 453,427$           1,658.17$         

02346-21-004-000 1332 TREMONT PL DIKEOU REALTY                 67,899$                 100% 67,899$              248.30$             

02346-21-015-000 320 14TH ST DIKEOU REALTY                 754,290$               100% 754,290$           2,758.42$         

02346-21-016-000 1399 COURT PL DIKEOU REALTY                 464,290$               100% 464,290$           1,697.90$         

Total Standard Zone Properties 42,138,032$         24,749,579$      90,509$             

*  These properties were previously owned by City & County of Denver; Per A. Johnson should not pay capital charges because

        City  paid them at the time of construction.

14th Street Standard Zone Properties



Denver 14th Street General Improvement District

2016 Capital Payment Charges

Parcel #/HOA Address Owner Assessed Value % in District Charges Value Capital Charge

02331-21-007-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       23,200$                 0% -$                    -$                   

02331-21-008-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       20,184$                 0% -$                    -$                   

02336-07-013-000 1040 14TH ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       32,792,620$         0% -$                    -$                   

02336-08-027-000 1380 LAWRENCE ST REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF  8,126,496$           0% -$                    -$                   

02336-08-084-084 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-4 HOVER HSH LLC                 345,825$               0% -$                    -$                   

02336-08-090-090 1348 LAWRENCE ST U-A1 HELEN G BONFILS FOUNDATION    5,272,954$           0% -$                    -$                   

02336-09-030-000 1300 N SPEER BLVD CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       29$                         0% -$                    -$                   

02336-09-033-000 1250 14TH ST REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF  8,019,341$           0% -$                    -$                   

02336-24-001-000 700 14TH ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       161,164,455$       0% -$                    -$                   

02336-26-001-000 1324 CHAMPA ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       3,275,927$           0% -$                    -$                   

02345-41-020-000 1401 CALIFORNIA ST REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION       29$                         0% -$                    -$                   

02345-41-022-000 701 14TH ST REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION       29$                         0% -$                    -$                   

02346-21-013-000 303 W COLFAX AVE CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       5,911,563$           0% -$                    -$                   

02346-24-005-000 201 W COLFAX AVE CIVIC CENTER OFFICE BUILDING  39,389,279$         0% -$                    -$                   

02346-25-001-000 270 14TH ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       377,957$               0% -$                    -$                   

Total Exempt 264,719,888$       -                     

Assessed Value Charges Value Capital Charge

Total of Premium Zone Properties 169,100,500$                  117,314,241$                  259,091$                     

Total of Standard Zone Properties 42,138,032$                    24,749,579$                    90,509$                       

Total of Exempt Properties 264,719,888$                  -$                                  -$                             

Grand Total 211,238,532$                  142,063,820$                  349,600$                     

14th Street Exempt Properties



Initial Maintenance Charge Total  $                                                             171,156 

Initial Maintenance Charge Premium Zone  $                                                             138,910 

Intitial Maintenance Charge Standard Zone  $                                                               32,246 

Premium Zone Upgrade Charges  $                                                               12,856 

     Total Maintenance Budget  $                                                             184,012 

Parcel #/HOA Address Owner

14th St. 

Front Foot

Maintenance 

Charge Rate

Maintenance

Charge

Premium 

Upgrade 

Charge

02336-08-077-077 1110 14TH ST DENVER HOTEL TEATRO LLC       133                67.30$                 8,951.07$         -$            

02336-08-081-081 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU1 HOVER HSH LLC                 133                67.30$                 8,951.07$         -$            

02336-08-082-082 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-2 HOVER HSH LLC                 -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02336-08-083-083 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-3 HOVER HSH LLC                 -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02336-08-085-085 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-S HOVER HSH LLC                 -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-36-008-000 1428 LARIMER ST HERMANSON FAMILY TRUST &      -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-36-024-000 1400 LARIMER ST LARIMER SQUARE ASSOCIATES LTD 125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

02345-36-025-000 1435 LAWRENCE ST RENSHAN LP                    125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

02345-37-123-000 1452 LAWRENCE ST 1452 LAWRENCE LLC             75                  67.30$                 5,047.60$         -$            

02345-37-124-000 1452 LAWRENCE ST 1452 LAWRENCE LLC             -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-39-010-000 1425 CHAMPA ST AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE    125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

02345-39-011-000 931 14TH ST QWEST CORPORATION             -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-39-012-000 931 14TH ST U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS INC   -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-39-013-000 931 14TH ST U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS INC   125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

02345-40-023-000 727 14TH ST WEWATTA STREET INVESTMENTS LLC 125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

02345-41-018-000 1417 CALIFORNIA ST -1431 WEWATTA STREET INVESTMENTS LLC 125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

02345-41-021-000 Air Rights WALNUT-TWELVE ASSOCIATES &    -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-41-023-000 Air Rights WALNUT-TWELVE ASSOCIATES &    -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-41-025-000 1420 STOUT ST DENVER DOWNTOWN HOTEL LLC     -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-41-026-000 1420 STOUT ST MISC DENVER DOWNTOWN HOTEL LLC     125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

02345-42-027-000 650 15TH ST DENVER CONVENTION CENTER HOTEL 266                67.30$                 17,902.14$       -$            

02345-43-001-001 1051 14TH ST ARAIA NB AURARIA DST                133                67.30$                 8,951.07$         -$            

02345-43-002-002 1405 CURTIS ST HOTEL TCH PROPERTY LLC              133                67.30$                 8,951.07$         -$            

02345-43-003-003 1405 CURTIS ST PODM1 TCH PROPERTY LLC              -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-43-004-004 1405 CURTIS ST PRK TCH PROPERTY LLC              -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

02345-43-005-005 1405 CURTIS ST PODM2 NB AURARIA DST                -                 67.30$                 -$                   -$            

Four Seasons 1111 14TH ST HTL Common Community 191                67.30$                 12,854.55$       -$            

Spire 891 14TH ST 906 Common Community 125                67.30$                 8,412.66$         -$            

Total of Premium Zone 2,064             138,910$          -$            

14th Street Premium Zone Properties

Denver 14th Street General Improvement District

2016 Maintenance Charges



Denver 14th Street General Improvement District

2016 Maintenance Charges

Parcel #/HOA Address Owner

14th St. Front 

Foot

Maintenance Charge 

Rate

Maintenance

Charge

Premium 

Upgrade 

Charge

02331-17-009-000 1414 MARKET ST LOTUS CONCEPTS PROPERTIES LLC -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02331-17-010-000 1410 MARKET ST KARAGAS,MARK G & PAUL G       -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02331-17-011-000 1400 MARKET ST FOCUS INVESTMENTS LTD         125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02331-17-012-000 1317 14TH ST LARIMER SQUARE NORTH LLC      50                  15.88$                 794$                  -              

02331-17-024-000 1422 MARKET ST -1432 LARIMER SQUARE PARKING LLC    -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02331-17-026-000 1423 LARIMER ST HERMANSON FAMILY LIMITED      75                  15.88$                 1,191$               -              

02331-21-003-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC PARADISE INVESTMENTS          218                15.88$                 3,461$               -              

02331-21-004-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC PARADISE INVESTMENTS          -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02331-21-005-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC PARADISE INVESTMENTS          -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02331-21-006-000* 1385 LARIMER ST PARADISE INVESTMENTS          63                  15.88$                 1,000$               -              

02336-01-003-000 1336 GLENARM PL RINGSBY TERMINALS INC         -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02336-01-009-000* 414 14TH ST DUNKELD-14 CO LLC             125                15.88$                 1,985$               6,428          

02336-01-010-000 1350 GLENARM PL DENVER DOWNTOWN HOTEL PARTNERS 125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02336-02-020-000 1326 WELTON ST -1380 DENVER ATHLETIC CLUB          125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02336-02-022-000 1325 GLENARM PL DENVER ATHLETIC CLUB INC      125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02346-17-010-000 323 14TH ST 14TH & TREMONT LLC            125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02346-17-011-000 1409 COURT PL 1409 COURT LLC                125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02346-17-012-000 1411 COURT PL 1409 COURT LLC                -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-17-013-000 1421 COURT PL VCNT 1409 COURT LLC                -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-17-026-000 1425 COURT PL 1409 COURT LLC                -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-17-029-000 1424 TREMONT PL BLECKER LLC &                 -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-18-004-000 1400 GLENARM PL ADAR SHENI LLC                125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02346-18-013-000 1450 GLENARM PL HPT IHG2 PROPERTIES TRUST     -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-18-021-000 1415 TREMONT PL BROOKFIELD MOUNTAIN INC       125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02346-18-022-000 400 15TH ST BOP REPUBLIC PLAZA I LLC      -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-19-031-000 1405 GLENARM PL GLENARM PARKING LLC           125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02346-19-032-000 1400 WELTON ST APPLE TEN SPE DENVER INC      125                15.88$                 1,985$               6,428          

02346-19-033-000 550 15TH ST CWI DENVER CBD HOTEL LLC      -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-21-004-000 1332 TREMONT PL DIKEOU REALTY                 -                 15.88$                 -$                   -              

02346-21-015-000 320 14TH ST DIKEOU REALTY                 125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

02346-21-016-000 1399 COURT PL DIKEOU REALTY                 125                15.88$                 1,985$               -              

Total Standard Zone Properties 2,031             32,246$            12,856$     

14th Street Standard Zone Properties



Denver 14th Street General Improvement District

2016 Maintenance Charges

Parcel #/HOA Address Owner

14th St. Front 

Foot

Maintenance Charge 

Rate

Maintenance

Charge

Premium 

Upgrade 

Charge

02331-21-007-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02331-21-008-000 1301 LARIMER ST MISC CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-07-013-000 1040 14TH ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-08-027-000 1380 LAWRENCE ST REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF  -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-08-084-084 1390 LAWRENCE ST CU-4 HOVER HSH LLC                 -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-08-090-090 1348 LAWRENCE ST U-A1 HELEN G BONFILS FOUNDATION    -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-09-030-000 1300 N SPEER BLVD CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-09-033-000 1250 14TH ST REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF  -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-24-001-000 700 14TH ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02336-26-001-000 1324 CHAMPA ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02345-41-020-000 1401 CALIFORNIA ST REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02345-41-022-000 701 14TH ST REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02346-21-013-000 303 W COLFAX AVE CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02346-24-005-000 201 W COLFAX AVE CIVIC CENTER OFFICE BUILDING  -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

02346-25-001-000 270 14TH ST CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER       -                 -$                     -$                   -$            

Total Exempt -$               -              

14th St. 

Front Foot

Maintenance 

Charges

Total of Premium Zone Properties 2,064             138,910$             

Total of Standard Zone Properties 2,031             32,246$               

Grand Total 4,095             171,156$             

Total Premium Upgrade Charges 12,856$               

Total Maintenance Budget 184,012$             

14th Street Exempt Properties



  
 

The 14th Street General Improvement District 
District Advisory Board 
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Mike Zoellner 
RedPeak Properties 
1600 Glenarm Pl., Suite 200 
Denver, CO  80202 
303-321-7325   w 
mzoellner@redpeak.com 
President 
 
Carolyn Waldmann 
Larimer Associates, LLC 
1430 Larimer St., suite 200 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-685-8155 
cwaldmann@larimerassociates.com 
Vice President 
 
Chris Crosby 
The Nichols Partnership, Inc. 
1899 Wynkoop St., Suite 425 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-291-2200 
ccrosby@nicholspartnerhip.com 
  
Matt Bertucci 
NAI Shames Makovsky 
1400 Glenarm Pl., Suite 100 
Denver, CO 80202 
720-881-7530 
mbertucci@shamesmakovsky.com 
 
Scott Sloan  
The Curtis Hotel 
1405 Curtis St. 
Denver, CO 80202 
720-889-4714 
scott.sloan@thecurtis.com 
 
Kit McPhail-Bowman 
Brookfield Office Properties 
Republic Plaza 
370 17th Street, Suite 3700 
Denver, CO 80202-5695 
(303) 595-7034 
kit.mcphail-bowman@brookfield.com 
 
 
 
 

 
Mark Najarian 
City and County of Denver 
1245 Champa St. 
Denver, CO 80202 
720-865-4236 
mark.najarian@denvergov.org 
Secretary 
 
Andrew Johnston 
City and County of Denver 
201 W. Colfax 
Denver, CO 80202 
720-913-9372 
C: 303-335-6338 
andrew.johnston@denvergov.org 
Treasurer 
 
Josh Fine 
Focus Property Group, LLC 
2737 Larimer St., Unit C 
Denver, CO  80205 
303-296-7550 
jfine@focuspropertygroup.net 
 
Karen Good 
City and County of Denver 
201 W. Colfax, Dept. 509 
Denver CO 80202 
720-865-3162 
karen.good@denvergov.org 
 
Councilman Albus Brooks   
City and County of Denver 
2855 Tremont Pl., Suite 201 
Denver, CO 80205 
720-337-8888 
Albus.brooks@denvergov.org 
 
 
Rick Kron 
Spencer Fane Britt and Browne 
1700 Lincoln Suite 2000 
Denver CO 80203 
303-839-3704 w 
303-839-3838 f 
rkron@spencerfane.com 
Legal Advisor 
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